

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2031

ANSWERED ON 17.03.2023


VACANCIES IN PSUs UNDER THE MINISTRY


2031 DR. V. SIVADASAN:


Will the Minister of Heavy Industries be pleased to state:


(a) vacancies in each of the PSU under the Ministry;


(b) the details of number of recruitments in each of those PSU, during the last five years, year-

wise and institution-wise;


(c) the details of number of posts newly created in each of the PSU, during the last five years;

and


(d) the number of contract labourers in each PSU, year wise and institution-wise details for the

last five years?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): There are no vacancy in Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under administrative control of this Ministry as per information uploaded by the respective PSUs on Mission Recruitment Portal of Department of Personnel and Training (DoPT).


(b): Details are provided at Annexure-I.


(c): As reported by CPSEs, no new posts have been created in the PSUs under the Ministry during this period.


(d): Details are provided at Annexure-II.


******


Annexure-I

Details of number of recruitments in each PSUs during last five years
S.

No.

Name of the

CPSE

Strength

as on

1.4.2017

Recruitment

during

2017-18

Strength

as on

1.4.2018

Recruitment

during

2018-19

Strength

as on

1.4.2019

Recruitment

during

2019-20

Strength

as on

1.4.2020

Recruitmen

t during

2020-21

Strength

as on

1.4.2021

Recruitment

during

2021-22

Strength

as on

1.4.2022

1 Andrew Yule &

Co. Ltd.

14775 21 14714 12 14607 15 14525 71 14547 6 14352

2 Bharat Heavy

Electricals Ltd.

39821 19 37540 59 35471 142 33752 1 32123 47 30758

3 Braithwaite Burn

& Jessop Co. Ltd.

88 5 93 1 92 3 85 0 83 0 78

4 Bridge and Roof

Co. (I) Ltd.

1308 2 1239 6 1204 22 1161 20 1131 26 1083

5 Cement

Corporation of

India Ltd.

660 67 637 12 548 20 501 39 482 0 413

6 Engineering

Projects (India)

Ltd.

374 13 360 1 327 1 301 0 287 0 269

7 Heavy

Engineering Corp.

Ltd.

1455 56 1388 205 1502 15 1421 0 1374 01 1295

8 Hindustan Salts

Ltd.

182 10 164 0 180 0 161 3 153 2 155

9 Sambhar Salts Ltd.

10 HMT Ltd. 269 3 103 12 101 6 91 3 80 7 64

11 HMT Machine

Tools Ltd.

1651 39 1426 158 1246 31 1064 36 888 47 796

12 HMT International

Ltd.

28 5 27. 6 25 0 22 3 22 6 21

13 Instrumentation

Ltd.

297 0 274 0 250 0 217 0 199 0 181

14 Nepa Ltd. 588 0 545 1 370 0 273 0 239 0 202

15 Rajasthan

Electronics &

Instruments Ltd.

239 10 243 5 239 10 236 4 222 0 210

16 Richardson &

Cruddas Ltd.

11 0 9 1 9 0 8 1 5 0 4

Source: Information furnished by CPSEs concerned.


Annexure-II

Details of number of contract labourers in each PSU for the last five years

S.

No.

Name of the CPSE As on

01.04.2017

As on

01.04.2018

As on

01.04.2019

As on

01.04.2020

As on

01.04.2021

As on

01.04.2022

1 Andrew Yule & Co. Ltd. 52 65 65 95 95 102

2 Bharat Heavy Electrical Limited 19577 19777 21674 21265 17017 15260

3 Braithwaite Burn and Jessop Company Ltd. 364 235 137 154 249 329

4 Bridge and Roof Co. (I) Ltd. 790 813 1019 1403 1190 863

5 Cement Corporation of India Ltd. 1530 1417 1376 1253 1629 1644

6 Engineering Projects (India) Ltd. 80 67 44 36 29 26

7 Heavy Engineering Corporation 1942 1929 1786 1740 1712 1666

8 Hindustan Salts Limited   30 33 47 43 41 53

9 Sambhar Salts Limited

10 HMT Ltd. 150 199 87 75 92 98

11 HMT Machine Tools Ltd. 120 114 158 222 154 119

12 HMT International Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Instrumentation Limited 170 173 169 170 169 176

14 Nepa Ltd. 20 20 28 30 30 228

15 Rajasthan Electronics & Instruments Ltd. 32 29 25 23 20 19

16 Richardson & Cruddas Ltd. 29 27 27 25 0 0

Source: Information furnished by CPSEs concerned.

